
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3950
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
Four Laning of Roads from Betul to Obaidullaganj
Dhurve Smt. Jyoti

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of four lane road from Betul to Obaidullaganj has been completed;

(b) if not, whether the work for the aforesaid road has been sanctioned/awarded;

(c) if so, the time by which the work is likely to be commenced/completed; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in the event of non-completion of construction work within the time limit?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Yes, Madam.

(c ) The work commenced on 07.02.2014 and is scheduled for completion on 04.08.2016.

(d) The progress of work is very slow. Termination Notice has already been issued. However, Concessionaire has given assurance to
complete it in time. The Concessionaire is being persuaded to expedite the work.
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